

**SECTION 009111
ADDENDUM NUMBER 2**

PARTICULARS

1.01 DATE: 10.18.2021

1.02 PROJECT: FOLEY DOWNTOWN ROSE TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS

1.03 OWNER'S PROJECT NUMBER: ENGR-100721

1.04 OWNER: CITY OF FOLEY

1.05 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: WAS DESIGN, INC.

TO: PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

2.01 THIS ADDENDUM FORMS A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND MODIFIES THE ORIGINAL PROCUREMENT DOCUMENTS DATED 09.23.2021, AND ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 ISSUED 10.15.21, WITH AMENDMENTS AND ADDITIONS NOTED BELOW.

2.02 ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM IN THE SPACE PROVIDED IN THE BID FORM. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY DISQUALIFY THE BIDDER.

2.03 THIS ADDENDUM CONSISTS OF 5 PAGES AND THE FOLLOWING DRAWINGS:

CHANGES TO THE PROJECT MANUAL - INTRODUCTORY REQUIREMENTS, PROCUREMENT REQUIREMENTS AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS:

3.01 SECTION 004322 - UNIT PRICES FORM

A. Sod quantity has been updated to correct typo.

END OF SECTION

FOLEY DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENTS 2020 TRAIL AREA

SECTION 004322 UNIT PRICES FORM

Prepared by WAS Design, Inc.

10/18/2021



TEMPORARY FACILITIES & CONTROLS

DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
TEMPORARY FACILITIES & CONTROLS (CONSTRUCTION ACCESS & STAGING)	LS	\$	\$

TF&C SUB-TOTAL \$ _____

DEMOLITION

CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
D-101	REMOVE EXISTING PAVERS AND BASE MATERIAL, DISPOSE OF MATERIALS APPROPRIATELY.	202	SF	TO BE COMPLETED BY CITY	
D-102	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE AND BASE MATERIAL, SAW CUT AT EDGE TO ENSURE CLEAN TRANSITION. DISPOSE OF MATERIALS APPROPRIATELY.	2,922	SF	TO BE COMPLETED BY CITY	
D-103	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT AND BASE MATERIAL, SAW CUT AT EDGE TO ENSURE CLEAN TRANSITION. DISPOSE OF MATERIALS APPROPRIATELY.	13,784	SF	TO BE COMPLETED BY CITY	
D-104	REMOVE EXISTING CURB & GUTTER, SAW CUT @ END TO ENSURE CLEAN TRANSITION.	830	LF	TO BE COMPLETED BY CITY	
D-104	REMOVE EXISTING CURB & GUTTER, SAW CUT @ END TO ENSURE CLEAN TRANSITION.	15	LF	\$	\$
D-106	REMOVE EXISTING VEGETATION, SOD, AND DEBRIS. DISPOSE OF MATERIALS APPROPRIATELY	7,556	SF	\$	\$
D-108	REMOVE & GRIND EXISTING STUMP	1	EA	\$	\$
D-112	REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT POLES AND FOOTER, DISPOSE OF MATERIALS APPROPRIATELY. REMOVE EXISTING ELECTRICAL WIRING TO PROJECT LIMITS & CAP PER SPECS	3	EA	\$	\$

DEMOLITION SUB-TOTAL \$ _____

EARTHWORK

CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	FILL & FINE GRADING	780	CY	\$	\$

EARTHWORK SUB-TOTAL \$ _____

HARDSCAPE

04 MASONRY

CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
04-01	SEAT WALL: BRICK VENEER W/ CAST STONE CAP	86	LF	\$	\$
04-02	COLUMN: BRICK VENEER W/ CAST STONE CAP	2	EA	\$	\$
04-03	COLUMN: BRICK VENEER W/CAST STONE CAP AND FINIAL	2	EA	\$	\$

32 EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS

CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
32-03	PAVER BANDING, CLAY BRICK PAVERS ON FLEXIBLE BASE, SAILOR COURSE AT PERIMETER OF PAVER AREAS. MITER INTERSECTIONS AS SHOWN.	199	LF	\$	\$
32-05	UNIT PAVER FIELD, CLAY BRICK PAVERS ON FLEXIBLE BASE, HERRINGBONE PATTERN, DIRECTION OF HERRINGBONE "ARROWS" INDICATED EXPLICITLY IN HATCH PATTERN ON PLANS. REFER TO NOTES FOR PAVER SPECIFICATION.	1,000	SF	\$	\$
32-06	PAVER BANDING, CLAY BRICK PAVERS ON FLEXIBLE BASE, THREE BRICK BAND TWO SAILOR COURSE WITH A CENTER ROW LOCK	33	LF	\$	\$
32-07	CONCRETE PAVING, 5" THK., RE: SPECS.	3,808	SF	\$	\$
32-11	CONCRETE CURB & 18" GUTTER	112	LF	\$	\$
32-12	FENCE, WOODEN SPLIT RAIL FENCE TO MATCH EXISTING ROSE TRAIL FENCE. RE: DETL 4/LH500.T	190	LF	\$	\$
32-15	PAVER BANDING, CLAY BRICK PAVERS ON FLEXIBLE BASE, DOUBLE SAILOR BAND	58	LF	\$	\$
32-16	TACTILE WARNING STRIP, 24" X 60", INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER`S RECOMMENDATIONS AND ADA GUIDELINES.	5	EA	\$	\$
32-17	ADA PAVERS, BELDEN CITY LINE ADA PAVERS, COLOR REGIMENTAL RED, ON FLEXIBLE BASE, PATTERN: AS SHOWN.	27	SF	\$	\$
32-18	DOUBLE CURB & 18" GUTTER	29	LF	\$	\$
32-19	DIAMOND PLATE, DOUBLE CURB W/ DIAMOND PLATE	1	EA	\$	\$
32-20	RETURN CURB	64	LF	\$	\$
32-21	STRIPING, PER ADA STANDARDS	2	EA	\$	\$
32-22	CONCRETE, BENCH UNDERSLAB	48	SF	\$	\$

HARDSCAPE SUB-TOTAL \$ _____**FURNITURE**

CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
S-101	BENCH, LAMPLIGHTER BENCH WITH BACK BY KEYSTONE RIDGE DESIGNS, MODEL #L26, COLOR: GLOSS BLACK. CAST ON NAME PLATE: CITY OF FOLEY. RE: SPEC SHEET ON LM501	6	EA	\$	\$
S-102	TRASH RECEPTACLE, MIDTOWN LITTER RECEPTACLE BY KEYSTONE RIDGE DESIGNS, MODEL # MT3-32, 32 GAL, ELEVATED LEGS, ELEVATED LID, COLOR: GLOSS BLACK. RE: SPEC SHEET ON LM501	1	EA	\$	\$
S-103	BIKE RACK, METRO 5-LOOP BIKE RACK WITH 7-BIKE CAPACITY, POWDER COATED FINISH AND SURFACE MOUNT, MODEL # LBR7PSURF BY ANOVA. COLOR: BLACK. C/W STAINLESS STEEL EXPANSION BOLTS	1	EA	\$	\$

FURNITURE SUB-TOTAL \$ _____

LANDSCAPE**TREES & PALMS**

CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
LN	Lagerstroemia indica `Natchez` / `Natchez` Crape Myrtle	7	EA	\$	\$
MB	Magnolia grandiflora `Brackens Brown` / Bracken`s Southern Magnolia	3	EA	\$	\$
QV	Quercus virginiana / Southern Live Oak	7	EA	\$	\$

SHRUBS

CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
AC	Rhododendron / Autumn Chiffon Encore	131	EA	\$	\$
RO	Rosa `Radrazz` PP11836 / Knock Out Rose	88	EA	\$	\$
MS	Miscanthus sinensis `Adagio` / Adagio Maiden Grass	95	EA	\$	\$
MC	Muhlenbergia capillaris / Pink Muhly	60	EA	\$	\$

GROUND COVERS

CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
DS	Dianella tasmanica `Variegata` / Variegated Flax Lily	83	EA	\$	\$
LB	Liriope muscari 'Big Blue' / Big Blue Lilyturf	142	EA	\$	\$
RN	Rosa x `Novarospop` TM / Popcorn Drift Groundcover Rose	129	EA	\$	\$
SC	Seasonal Color	392	EA	\$	\$

SOD

CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
EO	Eremochloa ophiuroides / Centipedegrass	13,707	SF	\$	\$

LANDSCAPE SUB-TOTAL \$ _____

IRRIGATION

MANUFACTURER / MODEL	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
Rain Bird R-1318 RD-1806-SAM-P45	10	EA	\$	\$
Rain Bird R-1318 RD-1806-SAM-P45	18	EA	\$	\$
Rain Bird R-1318 RD-1806-SAM-P45	20	EA	\$	\$
Rain Bird R-1724 RD-1806-SAM-P45	3	EA	\$	\$
Rain Bird R-1724 RD-1806-SAM-P45	21	EA	\$	\$
Rain Bird R-1724 RD-1806-SAM-P45	18	EA	\$	\$

MANUFACTURER / MODEL	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
Rain Bird XCZPGA-100-PRF 1"	3	EA	\$	\$
Rain Bird XFS-06-12	3166	SF	\$	\$

MANUFACTURER / MODEL	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
Rain Bird PGA 1"	3	EA	\$	\$
Rain Bird ESP8LXME	1	EA	\$	\$
Rain Bird RSD-BEx	1	EA	\$	\$
Irrigation Lateral Line: PVC Class 200 SDR 21 1"	1873	LF	\$	\$
Irrigation Lateral Line: PVC Class 200 SDR 21 1 1/2"	153	LF	\$	\$
Irrigation Mainline: PVC Class 200 SDR 21 1 1/2"	354	LF	\$	\$
Pipe Sleeve: PVC Schedule 40 3"	175	LF	\$	\$
Pipe Sleeve: PVC Schedule 40 4"	16	LF	\$	\$

IRRIGATION SUB-TOTAL \$ _____

LIGHTING				
MANUFACTURER / MODEL	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
POLE LIGHT MODEL # AUCL2 UTILITY ARLINGTON SERIES LUMINAIRE FULL CUTOFF LED2 BY HOLOPHANE, POLE: 12` ARLEN 17 MODIFIED STRUCTURAL STRAIGHT FLUTED ALUMINUM POLE BY HAPCO. COLOR: BLACK. FOUNDATION TO BE 18" DIA X 30" CONCRETE FOUNDATION W/ 3" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE. TOP EDGE TO RECEIVE 3/4" X 45 DEG RADIUS. PROVIDE FOUNDATION WITH ANCHOR BOLTS SUPPLIED WITH LAMP POST AND ENCASED CONDUIT AS REQUIRED.	7	EA	\$	\$
UPLIGHT LFLED5YB BY RAB LIGHTING, COLOR: BLACK	12	EA	\$	\$
BOLLARD SIERRA B LED BOLLARD BY HESS; SB42B-LED-WW-UNV- D-39RB-BLK	12	EA	\$	\$

LIGHTING SUB-TOTAL \$ _____

PROJECT SUB-TOTAL \$ _____

NOTE: Any discrepancies b/t plans & bid forms shall be reported to Landscape Architect upon discovery.